

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.1549 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	11.09.2023	<u>AVSS,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service. Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the grounds of revision and taking into account the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.137 of 2019 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge at Gannavaram, Krishna District, for a period of four (04) weeks. Post after three (03) weeks. <u>AVSS,J</u> KGR/KGM	